
Food Bank Name Financial 
Donations

Food Donations accepted Contact & VOLUNTEER Info

Financial donations preferred; can accept all food,
including individual items, pallets of food,
refrigerated and frozen food. Can also provide
food pick-up for large food drives 

Donations: Matt@HeartlandHopeMission.org 
402-733-1904 x 10
Volunteers: Eddimar@HeartlandHopeMission.org 
402-733-1904 x 18 or Volunteer sign-up here: 

Financial donations preferred; 
list of food items requested
here:

Donations: Amy Harvey, 
aharvey@opendoormission.org

Volunteer sign-up here

Financial donations only, please Donations: Jackie Dumas,
jacqueline@heartministrycenter.com

Volunteer sign-up here

Financial donations only, please Donations: Lorinda Cantoya, lcantoya@brookside.net

No volunteers needed

Yes Donations: JConnor@encapomaha.org

Volunteers: TTurner@encapomaha.org

All food accepted, including garden produce
or wild game

Donations: Toby Rees, 
toby@kountzecommons.org 
402.979.1425
Volunteer sign-up here

All unopened food and hygiene items Donations: Eric Webster, 
Ewebster@togetheromaha.org
Volunteers: Jeri Janz, 
JJanz@togetheromaha.org Volunteer sign-up here:

All unopened food and non-food 
items or shop on their Amazon 
wishlist

Donations: Christine Ochoa (531) 250-5388 
or Richard Van Haute (402) 871-4647
Volunteers: Craig Zimmer (531) 359-8458 
craigz@ccomaha.org Volunteer sign-up here:

Unopened, unexpired, non-perishable foods
are accepted on Wednesdays

Donations and Volunteers: sadivila@icloud.com or
dfajardo@greatplainsumc.org
Training is required for volunteers

Support Omaha Food Pantries

Open Door 
Mission

Kountze Commons
Community Outreach 
Center

San Andres
Food Pantry
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https://heartlandhopemission.org/get-involved/volunteers/
https://www.opendoormission.org/donate/
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Food Bank Name Financial 
Donations

Food Donations accepted Contact & VOLUNTEER Info

Rice, ​Beans (canned or dried), Meal Starters (e.g.
Hamburger Helper), Cereal, Oatmeal, Pancake Mix,
Peanut Butter, Jelly, Pasta, Pasta Sauce, Crackers,
Canned Meat/Fish, Mac N' Cheese, Baking Mixes,
Toilet Paper, Dish Soap, Laundry Soap, Diapers

Donations: Gayle Reyes, Pantry@SSVPOmaha.org
Volunteers: Rebecca Darga, 
rebecca.darga@ssvpomaha.org
Volunteer sign-up here

Support Omaha Food Pantries

Society of St.
Vincent de Paul
Omaha


